
LOCAL & LANDMARKS ILLINOIS CONTACTS

BISHOP HILL COLONY CHURCH

Todd DeDecker
Administrator, Bishop Hill Heritage Association
bhha@mymctc.net  / 309-927-3899

Quinn Adamowski
Regional Advocacy Manager, Landmarks Illinois
qadamowski@landmarks.org  / 815-603-4901  

John Taylor
Owner, Bishop Hill Creative Commons
john.r.taylor@gmail.com  / 309-299-4999

Joella Krause
President, Old Settlers’ Association
joella9528@gmail.com  / 414-573-4724

BUEL HOUSE STATE HISTORIC SITE 

Linda Parsons
Board Member, Pope County Historical Society
ljparsons59@yahoo.com / 618-771-6537

Quinn Adamowski
Regional Advocacy Manager, Landmarks Illinois
qadamowski@landmarks.org  / 815-603-4901  

Nathan Ryder
President, Main Street Golconda
Mainstreetgolconda@gmail.com  / 618-615-0063

Rick Allen
Board Member, Pope County Historical Society
rick1547@gmail.com / 618-771-2655
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LOCAL & LANDMARKS ILLINOIS CONTACTS

SHAWNEETOWN BANK STATE HISTORIC SITE

Tamara Briddick
Treasurer, Gallatin County Historical Society
penguin99233@aol.com / 618-297-0525

Quinn Adamowski
Regional Advocacy Manager, Landmarks Illinois
qadamowski@landmarks.org  / 815-603-4901  

Bill Barton
Old Shawneetown Mayor
lisabarton65@gmail.com / 618-313-0972

Janet Householder
Board Member, Gallatin County Historical Society
janet_householder@yahoo.com / 270-836-6507

LIBBY, MC NEILL AND LIBBY BUILDING

Kevin Brown
Executive Director, Blue Island Historical Society
info@bihistoricalsociety.org / 708-603-9156

Gwen Stricker
Director, Calumet Heritage Partnership
gestrick96@gmail.com / 219-670-3084

Ken Jellema
Historian, Blue Island Historical society
kjellema2@gmail.com / 708-833-1831

Frank Butterfield
Chief Operating Officer, Landmarks Illinois
fbutterfield@landmarks.org  / 217-836-2524   
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LOCAL & LANDMARKS ILLINOIS CONTACTS

PORTAGE THEATER

Amie Zander
Managing Director, Six Corners Association
amie@sixcorners.com / 773-685-9300

Michael Giordano
Executive Director & SSA 28-2014 Program Manager, Portage Park
Chamber of Commerce
michael@portageparkchamber.org / 773-777-2020

Frank Butterfield
Chief Operating Officer, Landmarks Illinois
fbutterfield@landmarks.org  / 217-836-2524   

SEARS ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 

Kevin Sutton
Executive Director, Foundation for Homan Square 
ksutton@homansquare.org / 773-265-5001(w),  777-265-4403

Caroline O'Boyle
Board Member, Friends of Sears Sunken Garden
caroline.oboyle@tpl.org / 312-656-4996

Frank Butterfield
Chief Operating Officer, Landmarks Illinois
fbutterfield@landmarks.org  / 217-836-2524   
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LOCAL & LANDMARKS ILLINOIS CONTACTS

FORMER COLLINSVILLE TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

Scott Henry
Principal & CEO, Celadon Partners
shenry@celadonco.com / 312-343-3285

Quinn Adamowski
Regional Advocacy Manager, Landmarks Illinois
qadamowski@landmarks.org  / 815-603-4901  

DECATUR MASONIC TEMPLE

Bret Robertson
Chairman, History of the Heartland
bret59@rocketmail.com / 630-518-6344

Quinn Adamowski
Regional Advocacy Manager, Landmarks Illinois
qadamowski@landmarks.org  / 815-603-4901  

FORMER LINCOLN SCHOOL 

Jerome King
Exec Administrator/Secretary, Emma L. Wilson King Foundation
paulrobeson1976@aol.com / 202-321-8400

Quinn Adamowski
Regional Advocacy Manager, Landmarks Illinois
qadamowski@landmarks.org  / 815-603-4901  

Lauren Parks
President, House of Miles Museum
HouseofMilesestl@gmail.org / 618-365-0100

Reginald Petty
Founder, East St. Louis Historical Society
estlhistoricalsociety@gmail.com / 618-365-0100
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JOHNSON COUNTY COURTHOUSE

David McKenzie
President, Johnson County Revitalization Corp.
dmckenzie618@yahoo.com / 618-771-0214

Quinn Adamowski
Regional Advocacy Manager, Landmarks Illinois
qadamowski@landmarks.org  / 815-603-4901  

Ken Bain
Resident of Grantsburg, Illinois, Johnson County
ktbmin@live.com / 618-771-3318

Ed Annable
Resident of Cypress, Illinois, Johnson County
Annable316@gmail.com / 618-771-6005
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